

34 M A C T 1142/24

VIRENDER SINGH Vs. NAVIN KUMAR

28.11.2025

Present: Sh. Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Anil Dagar, Ld. Counsel for R1 (through VC).  
Ms. Sunita, Ld. Proxy counsel for R2/insurance company.

Parties are supplied copy of disability certificate.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on 13.12.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**28.11.2025**