

**45 M A C T 1142/24**  
**VIRENDER SINGH Vs. NAVIN KUMAR**

13.12.2025

Present: Sh. Alok Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Anil Dagar, Ld. Counsel for R1 (through VC).  
Sh. S. K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for R2/insurance.

At joint request of parties, list before lok adalat on  
10.01.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**13.12.2025**